Town of Radisson

Notice of Call for Nominations

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that nominations of candidates for the office of:

Mayor: Town of Radisson

will be received by the undersigned on **Wednesday, the** 6**th day of April, 2022** from 9:00 am to 4:00 pm at the Town of Radisson Office located at 329 Main Street

and

during regular business hours from March 23, 2022 to April 5, 2022 at the Town of Radisson Office located at 329 Main Street.

Nomination forms and Public Disclosure Statements may be obtained at the following location:

Town of Radisson Office 329 Main Street, Radisson, SK

Dated this 7th day of March 2022.

Connie Henning Returning Officer